CH \$40.00 3937

ETAS ID: TM353739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Fund II, L.P.		08/31/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alta Home Care, Inc.		
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4750W		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937527	ALTA HOME CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147568779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-740-8779

Email: RNail@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Nail, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0103176.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Nail
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Nail/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eagle Security Interest Release - Alta Home Care#page1.tif source=Eagle Security Interest Release - Alta Home Care#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0302

900336527

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the **2k**+day of August, 2015 by Eagle Fund II, L.P., a Missouri limited partnership having a principal business address of 101 S. Hanley Rd., Suite 1250, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS on November 1, 2010, Alta Home Care, Inc. (formerly, AHC Acquisition, Inc.), a California corporation having a principal business address of 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4750W, Dallas, Texas 75201 ("Grantor") executed a certain Security Agreement that granted a security interest to Assignee in the registered U.S. trademark identified in Exhibit A, (the "Collateral"), such security interest having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame No. 4950/0151 with respect to said Collateral;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Grantor of the obligations in the agreement creating the security interest, Assignee desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignee does hereby release and discharge the continuing security interest in the Collateral owned by Grantor and the goodwill represented thereby and associated therewith.

Assignee hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

EAGLE FUND II, L.P. a Missouri limited partnership

By: Eagle Fund II Partners, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, Its: General Partner

By: By: Benjamin M. Gels
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0303

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
ALTA HOME CARE	3,937,527	March 29, 2011

2DAL:0910000/00000:1967841y2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/02/2015 REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0304